## KINGDOM DREAMS HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION.

Dear Homeowners,

We are pleased to inform you that the 2025 Kingdom Dreams HOA has been approved, setting the new quarterly assessment at **<u>\$210.00.</u>** 

Please note the following payment instructions:

- <u>ACH Payments</u>: If you are enrolled in automatic payments via ACH, no further action is required; your payments will continue to be processed automatically.
- <u>Check Payments:</u> COUPONS. Please mail your monthly payments by check to the following address:
  Kingdom Dreams Homeowners Association
  PO BOX 628207
  Orlando, Florida 32862-8207
  When sending a check, ensure that you include the following information to facilitate proper processing:
  - Account Number
  - Homeowner's Name
  - Community Name: Kingdom Dreams HOA
- **Online Payments:** You can also make payments online through our payment portal at: <u>https://kingdomdreamshoa.com/payments/</u>.

Including this information will help us accurately apply your payment to your account. Attached to this letter, you will receive your payment coupons. If you have any questions or require assistance with payment methods, please do not hesitate to contact us at <u>info@infgroup.net</u>. Thank you for your attention and cooperation. Best regards,

## The Board of Directors of Kingdom Dreams Hoa